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Bachelor of Science Program in Games and Interactive Media

nangns

TNUMNYNATINARANANGAT 135 Wenn

laseadraviangns
NANENINI9IVINIG

UmheNeuAfeaangns 135  wulein

n. vadviAnuialy 30 videna
NANIVINWIDING Y 9  wiheia
NAUIVIYTNIN TN IVITN 21 mhein
V. AUINIVUANE 99  wENA
NANIYILNY 18 wwin
- NAWIVPMNUNIPIUANAAIAN SWAZATR 12 whwie
- nguArunumaduiugumaluladansauna 6 wiein
naIYRNIEAIU-UIAY 48 vulefin
NAUIYMRNITAU-LTDN 33 miheha
A. NUINIYUADNLET 6 viaenn

sy lunangns

N. NUINIVIANWINILY 30 nUEAA

NguAPNIWBINgE (9 niein)

mhefs (Ussens-UjUa-Anwinienuied)

an. 101 Mwdanguludinusedniu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English

an. 102 Medanguluusunmisdaay 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English

an. 103 Mwdanguluusunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English
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NFURNIYIUIMINNBLAVIIN (21 ieiin)

miefn (Ussee-UjuR-Anwinienuie)

AN, 101 yinwgnsanion1sSeudnaontin 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

An. 102 anudunadios wazn1siudsuulaivesdany 3(3-0-6)
GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation

. 103 welulafuaruinnssudieaunan 3(3-0-6)
GE 103 Technology and Innovation for the Future

An. 104 guvssAMUguANzIie T 3(3-0-6)
GE 104 Aesthetics and Well-being for Life

. 105 WusdinsnadenunasUsvinuialmvesdan 3(3-0-6)
GE 105 Global Alliance and Emerging Issues

An. 106 mmﬁmNﬂ’liL’EuLLazmiﬁwmad’mé'fa@u 3(3-0-6)
GE 106 Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development

fn. 107 Imgayrannuduguszneunisuagyinuensidugin 3(3-0-6)
GE 107 Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills

. RUINTVURANIE 99 KUIWAA

NaNVILAY (18 WUWAA)

g e L o1

AMBNUNIAUARAAERShATEDRS (12 VieTin)

miefin (Ussee-UjUR-Anwinienuied)

ne. 102 Adaman it udmiunuwardeidddnoy 3(3-0-6)
Gl 102 Fundamentals of Mathematics for Games and Interactive Media

ne. 112 urapdadoadu 3(3-0-6)
Gl 112 Fundamentals of Calculus

n9. 204 Manddvsuinuuazdadalinou 3(3-0-6)
Gl 204 Physics for Games and Interactive Media

ne. 207 anndmsUINemansuazinalulag 3(3-0-6)
Gl 207 Statistics for Science and Technology

AV AUNIAUNUF U ALULAEANTAWNA (6 NUIBTR)

2 o el TNV e i e Tl b0l 0] eblen Il

no. 113

PANNISEULUSWNTUABUNILMDS

Gl 113 Computer Programming

ne. 464 NOUANELaLITEIIUAWImMALLULaEa sAUWA

miein (Ussee-UjUR-Anwinienuied)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

Gl 464 Legal and Ethical Aspects of Information Technology
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NAUIYUANIZANU-UIAU (48 UBNA)

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

na.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

na.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

125
125
233
233
341
341
347
347
131
131
241
241
343
343
142
142
282
282
383
383
453
453
124
124
262
262
263
263
395
395
498
498

NANNITODNULUUADINALALEIULA

Introduction to 2D and 3D Design
Inlouazidusdmsuwmaluladianiine

Video and Sound for Multimedia Technology
AFOBNRUULNY 1

Game Design |

ASHARLNY 1

Game Production |

nMsEnisendeddva

Digital Storytelling
Ufdiusseriayudiunesiiamesdmuinuuasdeidaldney
Human-computer Interaction for Games and Interactive Media
nmseenuuLYsTauMsalveaflinudmsuinuuardedalinoy
User Experience Design for Games and Interactive Media
fugnunuuazdeddliney

Introduction to Games and Interactive Media
winnssunanlay

Disruptive Innovation

N9 NNIZTUIUAIIUAR

Idea Generation

NTIATIERvaYaLNY

Game Analytics

NS WULARALTIN N

Visual Scripting

lassasatoyauaydane3ny

Data Structures and Algorithms

gutoyadowiy

Introduction to Database

Funufetunuuazdedliney

Seminar in Games and Interactive Media
IﬂiaqWuﬁhuuﬂuiﬁﬂiiuLﬁaqmaﬂwﬂiiu

Industrial Innovation Projects

mefn (Ussene-UjuR-aAnwinienuLed)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(0-9-3)
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1 Aa b4 = 1 a
NRIYNANIZAU-LEDN (33 wiwNA)

nguAYAgIiunIslsulUswNTY

ne. 331 AseankuUUBartaunuiNlud

Gl 331 Mobile Game Design and Development
ne.332  svuueletnsuazinuesulatiifvansidu

Gl 332 Networking and Multiplayer Online Games
nv. 456 mmﬁumﬂaamffﬂiumiaammuLLazﬁwmmu

Gl 456 Security for Game Design and Development

n19. 334  WNUAALATNTBY
Gl 334 Serious Games

n9.335  mswaunluludweundadu 1

Gl 335 Mobile Application Development |

n8.336  msnauuludweundadu 2

Gl 336 Mobile Application Development |i

ne. 474 mwammuuazﬁwmﬁu

Gl 474 Web Design and Implementation

ne. 161 vannsWeulusunsudieing

Gl 161 Object-Oriented Programming
no. 244 nsWeulusunTuaung 1

Gl 244 Game Programming |

n9.245  ns@eulUsinsuaiung 2

Gl 245 Game Programming |l

n8. 365  AauRmesns1indasdu

Gl 365 Introduction to Computer Graphics

ne. 346  vguiugunelyyuseivg

Gl 346 Basic Theory in Artificial Intelligence

ngudvReafumalulada Ul
ne. 479 anuduaseaiiou

Gl 479 Virtual Reality

ne. 480  anduasuasy

Gl 480  Augmented Reality
ne. 454  YyyaseRvgdamsuny

Gl 454 Artificial Intelligence for Games

miein (Ussee-UjuR-Anwinienuies)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

mhefs (Ussens-UiUR-Anwisienues)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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8.

Gl

337
337

Suwmesilnvasasinduaznisuszendlung

Internet of Things and Applications in Game

ngudvngfivfavzlunuuasdodldnay

na.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

na.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

126
126
231
231
234
234
342
342
349
349
459
459
461
461
462
462
467
467
468
468

Nadudmsutinadsassa
Drawing for Creator
nsas1slunaaulf
Three-Dimensional Modelling
msasenmedeulmassifuazauii
2D and 3D Animations
N199DNLUULNY 2

Game Design |l

AINAALN 2

Game Production |I
msadlanaanudifitugs
Advanced 3D Modelling
N1799NLUUFAIAEATANUTULNY
Character Design for Games
N1IANINAINAFINTULNL

Digital Painting for Games

ASYIVIABNNNAE RS UNULALEBLTIL AR DU
Visual Effects for Games and Interactive Media

NN59MBIAUTENDUNINUALNTAS N INNUNAS

Digital Compositing and Matte Painting

nguIvIgnannssudauasn

na.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

381
381
481
481
482
482
483
483

nufnBdnnsedng

Esport Games
NMSUSMIINNITNTINASUVITUDAUDIA
Esports Event Management
MSUTMSIATINISDaUesn

Esports Project Management

NINAIARIWAEINIT UL

Digital Marketing for Games

3(3-0-6)

miefn (Ussee-UjuR-Anwinienuies)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

mefn (Ussene-UjuR-AnwinienuLed)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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ne.48¢  nnsWARdeRIvRd MmUY 3(3-0-6)
Gl 484 Digital Media Production for Games

ne. 485  msiludnuaauavdnansung 3(3-0-6)
Gl 485 Game Caster and Streamer

no. 486 MssenLUURITaReuWURianIsnaIn 33-0-6)
Gl 486 Digital Marketing Content and Design

no. 487 NN598NLUVUISTAUNTaaENTES NOULTITUdaUasn 3(3-0-6)

Gl 487 Esports Event Experience Design and Creation

ngulvlaseuLaZinaY vl (UTsene-UuR-Anwirmenuie)
ne. 421 hdefimumeinunuuazdadddneu 1 3(3-0-6)
Gl 421 Special Topics in Games and Interactive Media |
ne. 422 thiefimunadnunuuazdeidaliney 2 3(3-0-6)
Gl 422 Special Topics in Games and Interactive Media |l
ne.423  Wdefimemenunuuazdedddneu 3 3(3-0-6)
Gl 423 Special Topics in Games and Interactive Media Il
ne. 424 UfTRnumshunuazdeidaldiney 3(0-9-3)
Gl 424 Workshop in Games and Interactive Media
n8.391  msEnnunmamenunuwardeidddney 3(0-18-0)

Gl 391 Game and Interactive Media Internship

wemn: Nns1e3vfiilu 3 (3 - 0 - 6) wiadunisussens 3 alusseduni InedinsinUjuAsudy

FEINUNANY AL TINAOULALNSANWIMEAULBIYRNINANYY 6 TilussadUnv

a = =) 1 a
A. UUINIYIANLAT 6 NUWANA

dnAnwidesdeniousisisudenias Wdeenin 6 wiieia 9105183910199 Mlaaeulu

wininendeuazivideniuazdosliduvinlumneadnuiilluasanzeyliRlnduividen
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A, nuIAIYIRNEINIL (30 dqefin)

NguANIWBINgE (9 niein)

an. 101 awsangulutinlszaniu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English

Andumslilassainsiiuguuazduunndanguildluinusesriu dsenoudenmayauusii
oLy lrideyadum nsusssisyadndnuuy mayadudesitaule iSesiunuvouuazusanansu
duimesusiazay Tdinmsuansnnudadivludesial Smiaimuninugmane msil 11381y wagns
Weume By sannis

Practice basic language structures and everyday expressions, including how to give
informative self-introduction, describe personality, talk about interests and personal passions, as well
as how to express opinions about general issues. Enhance language skills-speaking, listening, reading,

and writing—through integrated methods.

an. 102 nwsInguluuIunnedany 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English

Andunisyauaznndeudszloanazdiuiui I9iuusedr i onsdufduiusniedaay
mMsuaniasuteya msieuiiioy uagmsesursanuAniieatuEewsing q Tutsunmedeeauazgsia Tng
yadumstawrineenisefuTeuasnsiaue mewalulagiazaufnaseEssa

Practice speaking and writing frequently used expressions for social interactions, exchanging

information, making comparisons, and explaining ideas in social and business-related contexts, with

emphasis on developing discussion and presentation skills along with digital skills and creativity.

an. 103 mwdanguluusunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English

AnelunsusseneUszaunsallaeseyseasdunatuayy waruansmuAnuAEfuTInaau
oy mavihau wazussiuyilussduana Tnesjariunswaunsinugnisdeanssenineiansssy uas
msdeanslulanidia Fedrddenisidunadiodan

Intensive practice in portraying detailed experiences and expressing opinions about living

and working situations, and discussing ¢lobal issues, with concentration on intercultural

communication skills and digital communication skills, which are vital to becoming slobal citizens.
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NANIVIYTAUINTVINBLAYITN (21 WUIwAN)
. 101 vinwemsAnilenisizeuinasndin 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

Anwmgul wannsvesn1sin MawinsAnegradussuu 019 MsAalainng mshnadisassa
MsAAAATIZI MsARdATIZY MsAnuidam Wudy mudinsdenlesnnufnwarannsadenadeile
anuAnTivnzanluyszendldludinusedriu mavhauuasmsSeudnaentinlsedisliussansam

In this course, students will learn about theories and practical thinking tools such as critical
thinking, creative and innovative thinking, analytical thinking, synthesis thinking and problem-solving
thinking, including how to link and select appropriate thinking tools and effectively adapt to their

daily life, professional undertakings and lifelong learning.

fn. 102 Anudunaiies waznisidsunasuasdeny 3(3-0-06)

GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation

'
= £ a Y a

AnwiAunang Andnyae ans wiiuazaiainvesanulunadiosidludinaulng denlan

'
aa o [ [

wardanuduiifluiagiuuazounnn wu daudivia daunyiamsss Wudy ediniunisiasuulas
vosdausingg Tudadouditusdin Aunadendidiasequnng 4 fif Ae no la deu uas Jogn e
wionuumegsiugauludesliesnafinmauuar lsiondougou

In this course, students will learn about definitions, attributes, rights, civic duties and
freedom associated with citizenships and social transformation of Thailand and global communities
in current times and in the future, such as digital society, multicultural society. To be able to live

peacefully and happily with others, it is important to understand evolving changes and learn about

4 dimensions of the environments affecting health, namely, body, mind, society and wisdom.

an. 103 waluladuazuinnssuiioouan 3(3-0-6)
GE 103 Technology and Innovation for the Future

Anwrumum wudn Mmsdiviu sudsnsussgndldimaluladuazuinnssususingg fatiunis
winnuandisludieuaielnl nansznuiifdenisdnidudin dsau uaziasugie naonsudnwinisly
U'ﬁziasuﬁl,l,azﬂ’ﬁﬁummm%fwéaumq{lmm_pﬁLﬁmmﬂmﬂiuiagl,l,awﬂfmﬂiiu

In this course, students will learn about concepts and innovative technology and
applications aiming to better a quality of life of people in a new society, including how technology
and innovation affects our livelihood. The course also covers information on intellectual property

protection as a result of technology and innovation.

ANV NNULALFBLTILFNBY



fn. 104 guviisnmiuguaneiiledin 3(3-0-6)
GE 104 Aesthetics and Well-being for Life

Bouinmslitinedsdinuaianaudalzuarianssutunnms Wespmedwilubosauvonmi
Rendosiuiinuasdsauanaufaueing q wagin Aduaienisiiseguesdin deeuas Tausss

In this course, students will explore relevant theories and concepts of aesthetics related to
life and society and learn to cultivate positive outlook and attitude and understanding of different
forms of taste and beauty, which will enhance their perception of diversity and enable them to
appreciate art, music, literature, images, films and other forms of art. Students will also learn how to
depict their imagination via communicative design using images, colors, callisraphy and other related

tools to create value-added identity and characteristics to services, products and media.

An. 105 WusAnsnedenunasUsenuinivduedlan 3(3-0-6)
GE 105 Global Alliance and Emerging Issues
ﬁm«:mmiwymmmmiwﬁaim‘uummsmﬁmdLﬂiwgﬁfﬂLLazmiLﬁaaﬁ'a'maﬂiwum'ami
Wasuwamadsnuuar Tausssuludenlan e lausuiuddgiintulmivessynaulan
In this course, students will learn about international economic and political collaborations

and developments affecting/constituting changes globally, in order to understand key global issues.

An. 106 mmﬁmqm5L'3uLLa3ﬂ’15ﬁGuu’mEJN§ﬂ§u 3(3-0-06)
GE 106 Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development

Anwin1sdanisuazdndulaniinistiuededusedning Viy'qmi%’@mimmﬁudwqﬂﬂaLLazmi
amu yasnsiauegudbu Inesadumsysanmsssdamuiiidenadosuuiuniiui gueu uazdae
Juddey Lﬁ@TﬁLﬁuﬁﬂﬂiyw’lLLazLLmWNmiLLﬁlmasi’mLﬁugﬂﬁiim

In this course, students will learn about management and effective financial decision
making, including personal finance management and sustainable development and personal finance
literacy, with special attention on integrated knowledge for local community and society, in order to

highlight key issues and offer practical solutions.
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an. 107 Indgygyramnududuszneunisuaziinvensidudih 3(3-0-6)
GE 107 Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills

ﬁﬂmLLazﬁwmQmé’ﬂwwﬁﬁ’lé’ﬁﬂumia%ﬁﬁm%mmmmiLﬂu;}j’U'ﬁsﬂaUﬂﬁ TPLUNSANLUY
dves UszneusemsiinnuAnaiieassd wagnisuanslenalunisiiuuasdiiufonisesadinusssy
waza3esssy Angdihfamsainagyhauduiinldegiaiuszanina seus uazndrdadulasiusie
\WRNI50d

In this course, students will study and develop important characteristics of entrepreneurial
mindset, with an emphasis on a combination of creativity and entrepreneurship and explore
entrepreneurial opportunities while learning about business best practice and ethics including

leadership skills and qualities, effective leadership characteristics which will enable them to

effectively work as a team and be able to make well-informed decision when required.

. RUINFVRANIE (99 K8nR)
AaNBLLAU (18 W8nH)

AV NUNIAUANAFANSLALADNR (12 YUIBTR)

n9.102 adaman g udmiuinuasrdeddiney 3(3-0-6)
Gl 102 Fundamentals of Mathematics for Games and Interactive Media
FuraRunou : 13l

Anwvdnmaneiivadn Lnwes Kagulisanas nawes seuuludindl 2 IF uay 3 96 szuuiina
wuusg 9 L wuupsT@eusuuasakavanulif svuulaludva nsudasdadu saudansvyunmsasiau
nsdawarnsmenming Aldlunshnsuasdadumemesidou warnsulasdimssalunnoufiimes
N3N

Study the principles of Algebra, Vectors, Scalar and Vectors product and planes in two and

three-dimensional space, Coordinate system such as Cartesian vectors represented in two-space and
three- space. Homogeneous Linear transformation including reflection, rotation, twisting, and

projection matrix used in the quaternion linear transformations. Affine transformation in games and

interactive media.

ANV NNULALFBLTILFNBY
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ne.112 whandallowy 3(3-0-6)
Gl 112 Fundamentals of Calculus
Furderunau : Ll

@ 13

Anwilanduiivadin n1smA1YITUS BURUSEUMAUE WURTILAZAIARANTIY BUNITU N1V

Y
[

WuP DuaNAINdUnRnSa WwNADNBUTNNSA NSANNBLIUTLEN LaLAITDUNATNNIIUTULAURATINTU
Study algebraic functions, differentiation, higher derivatives, linear and conic section,
integration, area calculation, indefinite integral, definite integral, differentiation and integration of

transcendental functions.

N0.204 flanddniuinuuardeielinoy 3(3-0-6)
Gl 204 Physics for Games and Interactive Media
FUeduneu : Ll

ﬁﬂwmé’ﬂmiﬁugmmmﬂamam‘ sudsvaundarans ngn1eianduasiadu ukasNaIIY
Tuwdin maledeufiuuuviu Wand 2 3 was 3 17 wazatinemans

Study the basic principles of mechanics, kinematics, Newton’s laws, work and work-energy

theorem, momentum, rotational motion, 2D and 3D physics, and statics.

n9.207 anpdusuIneImaniazalulad 3(3-0-6)
Gl 207 Statistics for Science and Technology
FuraRunou : 13l

AnwmguiuarnsUssyndldainfugusunuduinemansuasmalulad fesenoudoada
NITUUUATADRDYNY ﬁLﬁ&JﬁaﬁumimﬂLLﬁNm’mﬂ’l%Lflugﬂl,mwi’mﬂ (MUY 1w Uni) MIadsuy
AUURFIUNNADA (t-test, ANOVA, Chi-squares) wagn1s@nuguluuauduiussendnedins (anduiug
LAZNITONNDELTILEU)

Study theories and applications of basic statistic with sciences and technology that include
descriptive and inferential statistics concerned with probability distributions ( Binomial, Poisson, and
normal distribution), statistical hypothesis testing (t-test, ANOVA, Chi-squares) and study relations

between variables (Correlation and Linear Regression).
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Junumduitugiumeluladasaume (6 wiein)

n9.113 nannslgulusunsuAouines 3(3-0-6)
Gl 113 Computer Programming

FrdeAuney ; Ll

9 =~

SZUUABNN ML IAU N1sWaUNdanasiy wmaldalun1suddgnl n19dsunsau n1suleu

'
§ o o o

Tsunsalagldnwisziugs viateya rrnsil fuus dnad Mmdesudeyauasuaninadng mdsimuaan
fdamua nsUsznanaden iy endisd Tusunsuges msesddutoyauazmadumdoyauuuidou
Introduction to computer systems. Algorithm development. Techniques of problem solving.
Flowcharting. Programming with a high-level language: data type, constant, variable, expressions,
input/ output statements, assisnment statement, control statements, string processing, array,

subprogram, sorting and basic searching.

Ne.464  NOUINBLAZIsESITUMUALLlagaNsaUmA 3(3-0-6)
Gl 464  Legal and Ethical Aspects of Information Technology
FurdaRunou : 13l

Anwmdnngruneaiudiuasesssuvesldneuimesiazdninalulagansauma lnouiuuuian
LﬁaﬂﬁuﬁLﬁﬁJ’JﬁUﬂgﬁuﬂﬁJﬁ”ﬂULLata‘UaV}é%aWﬁLL’Ji‘ ﬂg‘vm’lEJ‘ﬁLﬁEJ’J‘I’J’@&ﬁ’Uﬂ’liﬂixﬁ’lﬁmﬁmﬁmamﬁaLm@%
ﬂg‘mﬂEJﬁLﬁ'aaﬁaﬂﬁuﬁaﬁLﬁm/]iaﬁﬂﬁLLaza’lsuiyjmimmmauﬁaLmai‘ ﬂgmmaﬁumaﬁayjaﬁauqﬂﬂa
ngvneiiedesiuignssudidnnsetind

Study of the law and the ethics of the use of computers and information technology. By
focusing on concepts and software licensing law. Laws related to the crime on the computer,
electronic media, and computer crime. Legal Protection of Personal Data Laws relating to electronic

transactions.

nguRvNaNIEIU-USA (48 wiaehin)
N8.125 MANNNPRNLUUHRIHRLAYENULR 3(3-0-6)
Gl 125  Introduction to 2D and 3D Design
Fdsduneu : Ll

Anwiilugungqu] auafunisufoRlunisadienu 2 §6 uas 3 38 ufsnnuduiusves
yimusg uagndnnisdnesdusznevdadifideniseanuuy wuludewesinuzlunisdoans luiiazidu
Tumsdesdeiune uazmsdeasmenwam Wemsaanueseilivena uazanansnthmuieng q 1
Uszgnaldlunsasnsanuesnwuu 2 36 uay 3 47 loegrelinunin

Study basic theory together with practice in developing 2-dimension and 3-dimension works

including relation of visual elements and principle of art composition that affect designing, emphasis
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in communication skills for both verbal expression and visual expression in order to create reasonable

design and be able to apply knowledge of 2-dimension and 3-dimension in design works effectively.

n9.124  MSREULARTININ 3(3-0-6)
Gl 124 Visual Scripting
FrdeAuneu : Ll
Anw3snsadanileglddeadeuldauuuiiulagldszuunsdeulindanndisessulunueuiy
Fi4 9 LLazmaaqa%’mmmaqqmaﬁamwuﬁl
Study the alternative method to make games without writing traditional code by using

visual coding system available in various game engines. Make your own game with visual scripting.

ne.131  maEisendediva 3(3-0-6)
Gl 131  Digital Storytelling
FrtaRunou : 1l

Anvinaianisdideuarmsdeuunazandeswiu Tassairwesunazas nsasausadunala
LLazmﬁzmummﬁmhnwa%ﬁaaiiﬁumazm miﬁ‘amimaé’mmm ﬁmﬂ%ﬂ’]ﬂéfm@Uﬁﬁ’]ﬂ%@ﬂa@ﬂu’]L‘fJ‘LJ
UNAEAT NMIUTIENBANNTAN LazspindesinuunazaTNsavaneIuadn

Study basic storytelling and script writing techniques, structure of script, inspiration creating
and brainstorming in script creation, language communication, reaction skills that propagate to script,

feeling expression, and camera positioning through script. Storyboard creating.

Ne.142  WugIunuLazdadeldney 3(3-0-6)
Gl 142  Introduction to Games and Interactive Media
Fyrdaruneu : Ll

Anwausidesiufetununazieidcdneu Sousuuiaauazsinalulagnldluniswauing

Y
o U

fausofindatiagiu Hunurtiluuasaeufiunedinn n1sareneldainng o1dwens q lugmamnssuina
nstinuanldluaanistug wndalunswaundedliney

Study basic knowledge of games and interactive media. Study concept and technology
used in game development from past to present for both general game and computer game.
Monetizing in game. Careers in game industry. Applicability of game in other fields. Development

concept of game and interactive media.
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n9.233  Jnlenazidssdmivimalulagiadiifey 3(3-0-6)
Gl 233 Video and Sound for Multimedia Technology
sAuneu : il

Anwinszurumslunsduiin wagdnsedfle sUuUIIATosneg MvnzaufunuuiazUsziny
sutsAnuduneuisnisiidessznoulusudng 4 nseenuuuides nstudindes 3eudgunsal
Judinideswazn1sltau nstuiindesdluiesduindss nsusunnslazAnaaides n15as1adeefivay
wmadianisuadss msdnduuaznisldnudsdduszuuidve walanisidonmasasnsldideduaniud
RN

Study recording process and video editing, several types of video that are suitable for each
type of work, the study includes sound effect creation process in several works, sound creation,
sound recording. Study sound recording tools and their usability, sound recording in a studio, sound
adjustment, and editing, special effect sound creation, sound mixing techniques, storing, and using

sound in digital system. Music selection techniques, and using sound in different places.

ne.241 Ujdurtussevinsuywdiuneufimesduiuinuuazdeiddldney 3(3-0-6)
Gl 241 Human-computer Interaction for Games and Interactive Media
FuraRunou : 13l

Anwngtuiiadevesysd dnunmvesuysd aeufameiuazvalulad idwmasoniseenuuy
Sumeiinlanuuardoddiney Wnevauswuadldnuldesnamnyan iemmsGeunseunguisnisiious
sUuuuMsUfduius ndnniseenuuuiiueniiuld wuudassdumesimavesld uaziadedefithun
W Tudansesnuuudumesinainuuazdodsldneviifinaluladatslninieidesde

Study human factors, capability of human, computer, and technology that affect the
interface design of games and interactive media in order to respond and apply appropriately. The
materials cover interactive patterns learning, principle of visual elements, model of user interface,
and tools used for developing, including the design of game and interactive media user interface

that relevant with new technology.

N0.262 lassasnelayauavdanesiy 3(3-0-6)
Gl 262  Data Structures and Algorithms
Adsduneu : deuld ne.113

mumulasaiedeyauuuineg vauudadu 015156 Aedaad uanni wasfnwuuuldlsdady
suldl nsthlassaiedoyaluyssyndldluanuingg wadansiSesdduiasdumdeya winnsesniuuay
mslnesidane3udou iy mamalelug fegrsnsinmateys dafuuaslideyadelaseats

¥ v

Joyauazdanasiunimnzadlunsiamuiing
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Review linear data structures: array, linked list, stack, and queue. Study non-linear data
structures: tree. Applications of data structures. Sorting and Searching techniques. Principles of
algorithm design techniques and analysis such as Big O notation. A case study for managing, storing,

and manipulating data in game by using data structure and algorithms.

ne.263  grudoyalosu 3(3-0-6)
Gl 263 Introduction to Database
sAuneu : il

ﬁﬂmLLmﬁmﬁugmuasamﬂmaﬂiimaﬁzwgmﬁﬁay@ N139190970YALTUWIAN N1TBBNWUY
gudoya uaznsvibiiiananiwasuaudeyasinug n1sdnszileuuiiuwazmiraiiudayaenmenin
wuzhnMsdansensiUdsuulas

This course covers the fundamental concept and architecture of database systems,
conceptual data models, database design, query languages, files and physical storage management,

and transaction management.

n9.282  winnssundnlay 3(3-0-6)
Gl 282 Disruptive Innovation
Frdsauneu ; Ll

Anwmguiuarifauinsvesuinnssy Boudvamafiuinnssumeluladlmiunuiimaluladiii
SouinisldnnuAnaiassanauiunisdeansaiuin eaislonauazanavimelus wieudunis
Wasuwlasidneavesiusznounsfiazaiaguuuugsialnl nedvinuglunsliausvesuianssuiidniu
dwuguszneums nsdifnwvesuszneunsiiuszauaudiadmensumsdansieluladdaq iy
ugumstaumesmealuladlin fusznaunisiifinisdanmameluladfidussansaimnniu itens
Wauegedifunazinunsnainvesuevlile

Study the trajectory of Innovation in its historical, theoretical, and practical evolution. The
reasons how disruptive technologies replace older technologies. Idea generation with communication
of creativity for new opportunities and challenges together with digital transformation of enterprises
to new business models. The art of innovations with a necessary skill for entrepreneurs. Case studies
of enterprises with duality of management practices maximizing current technologies and the

development of new technologies. Enterprises with more effective technology to be sustainable and

maintain their market.
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n9.341  NITEBALUULNY 1 3(3-0-6)
Gl 341  Game Design |
AsAuneu : il

Feufiieatunisoonuuuguuuunsiay ngnini Aleszddnvazveany Seudiieaiunisda
USEANUag JULUUTBANULUUAIY 9 19U 1nuANT 1naleu3aun nunTeaIu INNEINuNuUIMAaNNd ey
EANITILLNU ’eJ’eJﬂLLUULLﬁ%ﬁ%’NLﬂiJ(;IJULLUU

Study game play pattern design, rules and regulations, game style analysis. Study game
genre and several categories of games such as sport game, puzzle game, board game, role-play game,

fichting game, strategy game. Design and develop a game prototype.

n0.343 nseenuuLUsEaumMsaiveflinudmiuinuuardealinoy 3(3-0-6)
Gl 343 User Experience Design for Games and Interactive Media
FrtaRunou : 1l

AnwiAsaium s nsruaunsesnuuulaeiidldiduguinans uaznsairsuszaunisalves
Alddmiuinuuardoddliney ilomnisdounseuaquienisiinssiasimuangudld nsdivua
Whvsne nsdanistera msaiieszuusuLuy sudsmsmeaeuszuuTivonuuuAugld

Study analysis, user-centered design process, and user experience design of games and
interactive media users. The study materials include analysis and defining group of users, defining
target group, data management, prototype development, and including testing the prototype with

participant users.

N9.347  NsHEMNY 1 3(3-0-6)
Gl 347 Game Production |
FrtaRunou : 1l

AnwenudifosiuAnatunssuumstauinulugnainnssy vdnnsuivislasinis msads
anudlafeatuunumens 4 mglufiuimunnuvunadn

Study the game industry and game development process including project management
principles. Understanding the different roles in a small-scale game development team and the

different stages of game project development.
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N9.383  N13AS9NTZUIUAIINAN 3(3-0-6)
Gl 383 |dea Generation
FrtaRunou : 1l
AnvilafuRdieliinAnuisunszuiunsairsamslnidumaluladviounanlesumalulas
AnAMuAnaseassA ad1auuIRan1egsia Seuinisihauduiy Wwedanisadassduasimurinee
nsaseeuAn Bnnsvauiewifnnisgsiauasinsgilentanisgsfadmsvusenindaunelulad
ﬁﬂw’lmﬁLm’wﬁﬂ’g’mﬁulﬂléfwmqiﬁﬁl maa@%um‘iﬁ’lLE"{‘LIEJLLUQﬁG]VIWQ'U:iﬁﬁ]LLﬁﬁﬂaQVlugu
Experimental study that helps students to initiate new venture idea on technology field or
technology platform. Practice creative thinking, and new venture idea creation. Study teamwork. Use
creativity techniques and develop idea generation skills. Practice business idea generation and
business feasibility analysis for new business in technology field. Study business opportunity analysis

as well as present business idea to other investors.

N0.453  MIlATIERdeyany 3(3-0-6)
Gl 453  Game Analytics
FurdaRuneu : aaula ne.207
AnvuAgatundnnisdaiuuariinszideyainuegsfiussansan esunsiuteyaidedn

Aeatugliviediduny wieassusraunsaimaaunuiinay nsldiedastioTiemeidoyanaadd suuuy
NSSIPNUNAANUALTIVBIUNY LLazmid’la‘wa@‘ﬁayjaiul,%ﬂﬂ%miuié’f@&hﬂ“ﬁﬂlﬁlu wiugn wagdliszdnsaw

Study the principles of efficient game data collection and analysis to gain insights about users
or gamers in order to generate better gaming experiences. Study the statistical tools. Report and
visualize the quantitative information about game achievement in the clear, precise, and efficient

way.

N9.395 duuuisafunuuazdoddneu 3(3-0-6)
Gl 395  Seminar in Games and Interactive Media

Fyrdesunau : lidl

'
@

PRANYIRNYIAUAIIUNAMUIVING UNAINITY BALIIEUIVINITUIDIFLTMALINUNULALED
WJ9lARaU An1sEuswarafUTgNaUnlAaINNISANYILAEITY LazdInYinsIeau
The students are assigned to analyze and synthesize the research articles relating to the

issues of game and interactive media. The class presentation and discussion are required.
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n0.498  lassensannuinnssuiilognannnssy 3(0-9-3)
Gl 498  Industrial Innovation Projects
FdeRuneu : Lud

TIn@nudosriidun1suny 0anwuy waziauilaseu MAsrfunuuasdedddnousutu

AAgRAMNITIMSIUINUkazdIdaldneu viedideiwg Tulassulmadauysal 19aulaase davin

Y
'

nanslassnuuazasunaAgiulassnuiivh

The students must complete the software project relating to the game and interactive
media by incorporating with the external supportive organizations or expert supervisions. The project
starts from planning, designing, implementing, and documenting the related documents. Finally, the
student’s oral presentation is required to fulfill the course.

a b4 = 1 a
NAUIYINANIZATIU-LABN (33 KUINA)

T

ngudirAenstunsdeulsunsy
n0.161  vann1seulusunIsudeing 3(3-0-6)
Gl 161  Object-Oriented Programming
sAuneu : @auld ne.113

AN IMANNITHATLLIAAYRINITIUTUNTUTITRY 1 oukaUgaty Bulgassunud Induesilay
Tonesinands n1sasslusunsulasldaana Wendumuiuesaouansnimoilaziaansnines n1sitdnuy
WUANLINSLIN kel NIWMAUUBSLUUALARNLALUBUALARNBUNY KAZLDINNUIATFIY

Concepts of object- oriented programming such as encapsulation, inheritance,
polymorphism, overloading. Modelling and application with classes, member functions, constructors

and destructors, public, private and protected access, static and non-static members. Standard I/O.

ne.331  seenwuukaziaunululug 33-0-6)
Gl 331 Mobile Game Design and Development
Awdsduneu: dould ne.244
ﬁﬂ‘mLﬁsaﬁuwﬁﬂﬂﬂiaaﬂLLUULL@%W&WWLﬂmuuqﬂﬂiiﬁmgauﬁ NANNIINITHAIA ﬂaqwéﬂﬂia%ﬂﬂiﬂsiﬁ
uaznsaifnvinuuugUnsaiindeudiniflutiagiu mananuazinunagns
Study principles of game design and development on mobile devices. Principles of marketing.

Income generation strategy. And case study of present mobile game, marketing, and strategy.
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N0.332 szuunIetIuazinuoaulavfiivareliay 3(3-0-6)
Gl 332 Networking and Multiplayer Online Games
Fwdeduneu : Ll

Anwandinensauiaiedns wazdumesidnideadu arlunsnouauss arwad uazteya
ayme wadiansdanisanudrinvesssutiaietne anmedodisfidademadunuesulal mslnsuay
nsanlemanisTndluinueaulay] inuesulatvuslvgfisiiaunansau wazieSotenslylud

Study basic network architecture and Internet. Network latency, jitter, and loss. Network
latency management techniques. Online game playability and network conditions. Communication

models, online game cheating and cheating- mitigation. Massive multiplayer online games. And

mobile game network.

ne.4s56  AvuiuasUaendeluniseonuuuuasiamLN 3(3-0-6)
Gl 456  Security for Game Design and Development
FsAuneu : il

AnwiAgaiundnmnuvasnfeifesddaidunisesnuuuuaziamnng welifiduausody
insildegnsihilanasganuar dndmineinligadeseld Fouditesmauniesdeyadiuivesiiay mads
fFoyaruszuuaietnelifiauasnds nistestumsing Yeatfumsasdindedvsmstomelunuieiu
9399819UaanAY

Study security principles to be considered in game design and development which players
can play confidently and games manufacturers and distributors do not lost revenue. Study protecting
the privacy of players, transmission of data over secured network to prevent fraud and anti- piracy

trades using real money in the games safely.

N0.33¢  WNUANLATATO 3(3-0-6)
Gl 334 Serious Games
Fwdadunau ; Ll

BoudifearuinuiidessinsAavielninsoadielvifiauldfuanuiluFowing q vietislunisuas
duaiavinue Uuidsungiingsy vie wauadvesfiduiiy q minnsiiujduiuslussuurennuiioglu
anmundouifianuidss uasssldfuauaynauy

Study about serious games that require thinking in order for players to gain knowledge in

different matters. Learn how a serious game helps in building skills, modifying the behavior and

attitude of players who interact in a low-risk, entertaining game.
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n9.335  mswaululudueundndu 1 3(3-0-6)
Gl 335 Mobile Application Development |
FtaRunou: aouls ne.113

ANYININTINVBITEUUUURNS LLasamﬂmaﬂiiu‘ua&qﬂﬂiiﬂﬁamiﬁaw NILUIUNITNITWAIUN
weUnaladu waznwildlunmsiauteundindudmivgunsaldeansliaeudazunanledy wuamanis
sonuuudAnseflinu wndalunsimuneundiedy nsaiuasimuueundduidenlosfugunsal
melunies Msdanmsmiseanudt msdadegiudeya msvihewdvdesadiiie uasmsdeusoiniote
Sumesidn

Study overview of operating system, and mobile devices architecture, application
development process and programming language used in developing applications for wireless
communication devices in different platforms. User Interface design guidelines. Application
development ideas. Programming and developing application to connect with resources within
mobile device. Managing memory. Connecting database. Working with multimedia. And connecting

to the Internet.

N9.336 s luludueundindy 2 3(3-0-6)
Gl 336 Mobile Application Development |l
Jutaduneuw: @oula ne.335

Anwinmaaiauasimuuoundindudeudegiudoyadugs mavhamRetuumd n1sadalulud
Huneuwdiedu msarsnunniin madeudeuarfudsdeyariuszuuiaietionuusing q nmsianisiu
anudasasovestoyalunisieans wazmsiunsindeulmussgunsaideanslians

Study programming and developing application connect to advance database. Working with
map. Programming mobile web application. Developing graphic works. Connecting and transferring
data through several network protocol. Managing security in data communication. And tracking

wireless communication devices.

Ne.474  AMTeRNLUULATWHAILIIU 3(3-0-06)
Gl 474 Web Design and Implementation
FsAuneu ; il

ﬁﬂmﬁugmfaaqmwmé’ﬂﬁwﬂ’@umlﬁ‘uL‘Wﬁ] AMTINNTEDNLULAIU Msldnudeyanisesniuy
waznsfinldlunadeudevuuiu anudidesiuuumelulad fuled sausnsairsfloden wazaiw
il iumadaney

This course builds on the basic aspects of HTML. An overview of web design concepts,
including usability, accessibility, information design, and graphic design in the context of the web.

Introduction to web site technologies, including CSS and dynamic HTML.
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N8.346 yquifiugumatiyyussivg 3(3-0-6)
Gl 346 Basic Theory in Artificial Intelligence
Fwdaduneu : Ll

An¥1He1Uv0INgANTTUYIYRAIN NITRDNUUULDLAUAYIYRAN (5ITUVIAVDIANNIIATBULAY
Uszianveeiaud) mauidgmmensdum nsrumuuuldiiveya msdumuuuiideys nuwuugidudaes
au Msfmuaieuluiietislunsuidaym nsuansmnuisenssnmans nslimauasalusifuaznns
figauingug

Study definitions of intelligent behaviors, Intelligent agent design (Nature of the environment
and the types of agent). Solving problems by searching, searching with data, searching without data,

game with two players, defining conditions which help to solve the problem, express knowledge

with logic, automated reasoning and theory proving.

n9.244  MsBsulUsLATUAUNY 1 3(3-0-6)
Gl 244 Game Programming |
JurdaRuneou : aauls ne.161
Anwiuglasiaisnadeunwaniuiuaznvireuinnestugdumstaunududu die
Pagliimsndnnudisuasiriu nsldansudlunuouiuarTusunsuandin nadeulusunsudedng
ek
Study the fundamental structure of scripting and highlevel computer languages in basic
game development to stimulate the game production. The course focuses on scripting in game

engine, 3D modelling software and highlevel programming.

N9.245 MSRsUlUILATUAIULNL 2 3(3-0-6)
Gl 245  Game Programming |l
dsAuneu : @auld ne.244
Anwilugiulassadiesnisdeunwaniuduazamneuianoitugdunsiamnnud ugs e
Paglimsndnnudisuasiriu nsldansudluinuouiuuasTusunsuandin madeulusunsudeing
Wowduilietun
Study the fundamental structure of scripting and highlevel computer languages in advanced

game development to stimulate the game production. The course focuses on scripting in game

engine, 3D modelling software. Advanced object-oriented concept in game programming.
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n0.365  meufinmesnsfindesiu 3(3-0-6)
Gl 365  Introduction to Computer Graphics
FrtaRuneu : aauls ne.113
Anvmdnmsiiefuansauiuazaeniuiivesnsiiindoiu wazmadasis q lunsuansnim
vosinguuanw sduefilovesnsiinrouiiumes uasdnwidanaifiuvewnifinaoufimeiduiiugiu
Study of the hardware and software principles of interactive raster graphics. Topics include
an introduction to the basic concepts, transformations, projections, rendering techniques, graphical
software packages and graphics systems. A standard computer graphics API to reinforce concepts and

study fundamental computer graphics algorithms.

nasvnsfuwalulagivl

n0.479 Amnudusiaaiiou 3(3-0-6)
Gl 479 Virtual Reality
FrtaRunou : 1l

Anwmdnnadesiuuarysy Tvesanuduriuaiiou walulaagtuimoniuasuaseniaung
fldlunsiauinisesnwuunsujdusius waguszaunsalldlulanvesmnanduasiaaiion meadanis
fnulngliiniasiiotasedieine uaziedosiodugs uummamsuszgndldmnuduriaaiioulugusing q
WU NSANE N1SHNYInwe ﬂmei’n,%"aq N1IRAN LLazLﬁ'ammﬁuLﬁa

Study the principles and history of virtual reality (VR) technology, the current software and
hardware used in the design and development, user experience and interaction in the VR world.
Basic and advanced tools to create VR experiences. It also explores the application of VR in areas

such as education, skills training, storytelling, marketing, and entertainments.

n0.480  aatduaseesy 3(3-0-6)
Gl 480  Augmented Reality
FuraRunou : 13l

Anwmdnnindesfuuarusy Mvesnnudusinady meluladtagiuiwewsinifuaz e sausi
Tlunsimuiniseenwuunisuduius wazUszaunsaldldlulanvasanuduaiaasy walanisimu
Tneldiadosiiodisagadnsuaziniosdiodugs uumansussgndldauduaiaasuludiusiig q
nsAnw msiininey nsa3es nMsean waziiionatuis

Study the principles and history of augmented reality (AR) technology, the current software
and hardware used in the design and development, user experience and interaction in the AR world.
Basic and advanced tools to create AR experiences. It also explores the application of AR in areas

such as education, skills training, storytelling, marketing, and entertainments.
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n9.337 Suma%l,ﬁmmaiiw?ﬁLLasmiUisqﬂm"lumu 3(3-0-6)
Gl 337 Internet of Things and Applications in Game
Fweduneu : Ll
Anwmdnmadesduluniseenuuuiasiamnlusunsuielddeansinsotugunsainieg Hau
Tuslaroauazlausnd anuanunsauazeaunnsinsvesnsliluslanoauazguuuunisdeanssieg sauds
ausiunsUaenduvesteyaiifudisninsgunsal Bumesiinvesasswadugmamnssuny
Study fundamental knowledge of designing and developing software to enable devices
network connectivity through protocol and libraries. Understand features of standards protocols for
various communication methods. Securing data communication between computing devices.

Internet of Things in gaming industry.

ne.454  Jgyusehvgdmsuiny 3(3-0-6)
Gl 454  Artificial Intelligence for Games
FwdsAuneu : aeuld ne.346

Anwmsuszgnaldtiaussivslunseenuuuuazsimuiing tennuaynvimeuazausidly

o A

sERuvgauiugiay iemaseuaqunguf UaaUssAugilowiu MIrumduniauazn1siniounuaes

<3

azATlUNL WATALATNITINUNUNISEUYBIFIEEAT LATBITnTan 1uslunL N1TTATIBANgANTIULAS
EREHIER LY

Study applications of artificial intelligence to design and develop games for fun, challenge,
and realism at the appropriate level with the players. Study covers the basic theory of artificial
intelligence. Routing and mobility of the characters in the game. Technical and planning to play the

character. State machines in game. Analysis of the behavior and mood of the players.

nauivuAmiudauslunuuasdedddnsy
n0.126  Mawdudmiutinaeassa 3(3-0-6)
Gl 126 Drawing for Creator
Fdsduneu : laid

AnvuazUfuAnisnedu wiolidlauwfn vdnngud wazesdusznausieg vean1snaLdy
i 1 vl 3Unss fuRaedasine an Annsfuiuasuanseendemaiaisnsldiadosilouns Yanuin
#na 9 Foufiieafunssuiuaznisuanseon msdeasenwain (Visual) lulivesanuAnaiiassai
ety deliannsmiaruimaidluvssandldiduiugruvesindndely

Study and practice drawing such as lines, weight, shapes, textures, etc. to understand

a concept, theory, and composition. Using tools that can express emotion of work. Understanding

a visual communication and can be adapted in the future work.
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n9.231  Asaslunaauda 3(3-0-6)
Gl 231 Three-Dimensional Modelling

FudsAunau : @auls ne.125

AnwwarUJuRineatuiiugiunisasanmanudnlaen1stuguinass (Model) ivathluldlunis

'
a

A519A5ANUDDNLUUTLAEITDY WU AMWAABULY AMeUns 1y T80T A28TUSHASUNISERNLUY 3

2D
=)

Study principles of 3D modelling from the beginning to the end of the process. Learn the

basics of creating textures and materials for 3D models.

n9.234  mMsasunmeaeulmansdinuazauiis 3(3-0-6)
Gl 234 2D and 3D Animations
deduney : g@euld ne.125

Anwnaisnsadrenmaasul nsruiunsadst B uduIuIU TIudensvhanesuesa uay
Anelunslilusunsuszgniviaenndoaiuiion

Study a principle of 2D and 3D animating from the beginning to the end of the process.
Making a storyboard.

19.342  NI99BAKUULNY 2 3(3-0-6)
Gl 342 Game Design |l
dsduneu : @auld ne.341

BruinseeniuuesdUsznauiiugurennufdvionuy 2 T uay 3 83 dnniseeniuusziuNs
UYLy IngUIEaNNIToRNKUUINEIIUNNYDINULDY NARBUNISLEY IATIeNG wazUTuusany

Study design elements of 2D and 3D digital games. Study principles of level design. Design,

develop, play testing, and improve your own game.

N9.349  ANTHARLNY 2 3(3-0-6)
Gl 349 Game Production |l
dsAuneu : aauld ne.3a7

Anwndnmsuimslassmanuuweivg afrsanudiladestuunuimeig g aelufiuimuing
YU gy Lavunausg 9 voINIWAILNIATINSINUILATAY

Study project management principles in a large- scale game development. Understanding
the different roles in a large- scale game development team and the different stages of large-scale

game project development.
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n9.459  msadaluinaauindugs 3(3-0-6)
Gl 459  Advanced 3D Modelling
Fwdedunieu : aeuld ne.231

Anwniertunsldlusunsuamdalunisadnslunaauifdugs Ingtharuduasngud
wUszendldiulusunsunauiinmesldegrdivsydnian lassutunmsaieiazasuazdng

Studies the use of software and tool to create advanced 3D modelling. The course focuses

on the creation of characters and objects.

N9.461  N1IPRNWUUAIBLATAIMTULNY 3(3-0-6)
Gl 461  Character Design for Games
FurdaRunou : 13l

AnvuarufiRmasenuuugudnuaivessarastuiumunms sauisuiioniin audnvasians
mauaﬂﬂauﬁ&mia%’mqﬂﬁﬂ Fnuaeiidelane nsdeansuaznisudnseannienudauazelsugl Wieads
FAnlvitusasasiiadsdudmsumailldvosen Ussgndldludedneg Tuguuu 2 7 vie 3 T Tuauds
awadoulm

Studying and practicing how to design a character that comes from an inspiration. Starting
from the appearance, characteristic, and verbal and nonverbal communication to make the character
comes alive. Using the character design in 2D or 3D media and animation.
N9.462  NISNANINAI B IMTULNY 3(3-0-6)
Gl 462  Digital Painting for Games
FuraRunou : 13l

Anwunatian1sasienin 2 Aacelusunsunouiines Lﬁ@l‘iﬂuﬂ’liaamwuﬁ’mﬁ’mﬂ Tunuuag
doudalimau amsoenuuuazes 21nnds saulufamstmunorsusiauiEnvonny

Study the technics and softwares to design and create 2D concepts for games and

interactive media. Designing the 2D character, 2D environment, and mood and tone of games.

n0.467  msviimaleninddviunuuazdoddsnau 3(3-0-6)
Gl 467  Visual Effects for Games and Interactive Media
FrdsAuneu ; Ll
Anwinmsasramaiafiviusngg seldsunsuneufinmes Tngldvdnnsnaunaufuionn 2 93
war 3 37 ieasassAnmaiiousdoitoniesss dmsuihlvldussneunsiamununardedsldneu
Learn principles and techniques how to create visual effects. Applied 2D and 3D image to

create a realistic visual image in games and interactive media.
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n9.468 m3snerUsznouN AT MsAT I LUMAS 3(3-0-6)
Gl 468  Digital Compositing and Matte Painting
dsAuneu : g@auld ne.d62
FnwuazUfiRiAeatunsldmedansadienm 2 Sfuee 3 37 Welddmsumsadenmiunds
warann WemswWasuainaaiinlidaddfiduainysznevlunueenuuunisdonn welwdu Fale wie
ANOUAT
Study techniques to create 2D and 3D background images and scenes. Turning imaginary

locations into scenes for books, pictures, animations, videos, or movies

nauIvIgRaIMnIIUBaUaIH

n0.381  nuAwdiannsedng 3(3-0-6)
GI 381  Esport Games
FrtaRunou : 1l

AnwnAeatuanunuig anudidy anuduun wavesdusznevvennuiuididnnsednd
nseenuUUkaz iR INLABIAnnseting inTesleldlunseonuuuuassinun mInauugvsaaniiite
a519970la $90891151UNUNITAAIA Fo9N19N1TlaYa Larn1TiIaUaudLees Aaeg19nunun
didnvseiindiflluiagiuiiuszauanuduia

Study meaning, importance, history, and components of Esports game. Designing and
developing Esport game. Tools used for designing and developing. Monetizing strategy planning
including market planning, Advertisement channel and sponsor seeking. Examples of present

successful Esports.

N9.481  NITUTMTIANITNITIANITUTITUD YDA 3(3-0-6)
Gl 481  Esports Event Management
sAuneu : il

Anwimnumng MIuns mIaieassatanssy TneBeudiferdulsiamuassUiuuresiansay
NISOONLUY NIFINUNY A1sAvuaLd e ﬂaqwﬁ‘ AIALLUIU NTUTEUNS LAZNTEUIUNITANNANTTH
\WassasIRamnsuNTInIUDaUs TR

Study a meaning, concept of management, and set creative activities. Learn types of
activities, how to design, planning, setting objectives, strategics, working process, evaluation, and

thinking process to build creative activities for Esports Event.
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N9.482 n1sUTMslATINIBalosn 3(3-0-6)
Gl 482 Esports Project Management
sAuneu : il

ﬁﬂmgﬂLLUULLa3m5ﬂﬂ’1'iU"?Wl'iﬂ’lif{’]’ﬂﬂ’liLLszJaszTuﬁaUEJ{mgﬂLLUU@"N 9 I%ﬂiaUﬂquéj&Lw{ﬂ’li
PRNIATVNGLY miﬂ"mumﬂaqwﬁ‘ NSANABLALYRNTANUAYY nsiAsginazauinaildInswazsela
Hoadtu mMsudmsyaansuazimuaunumudinddlunssidunsinny msudlelymuazeuassa
Tunsdneu maaﬂﬁ]‘lﬁLﬂ’i’lzﬁwaﬂ’imﬂ‘uuazLLu’ﬂﬁu‘Uaﬂﬁqiﬁ%miLLﬁJQ%ﬂﬁWﬁgﬁUa'gm Tuouran

Learn esports project management concept that covers planning, strategics, contacting
sponsors, calculating and analyses cost and profit. Study a human resource management and setting
roles in a project. Learning how to solve the problem, analyzed an effect of Esports, and forecast a
trend of Esports business in the future.
N9.483  N1INANAIAEINTULNY 3(3-0-6)
Gl 483  Digital Marketing for Games
FuraRunou : 13l

Anwuuifn udnnsnaindesiy unuimvesnelulafuasdedivia maenangUuuumaidentd
uaziandeifiussansnm fanuaenadesiudnvuzuaznginssuvosngutmneluguuuuAana wu
doidaldneu doudsluussenia demaden siufedeludsruoaularl Wudu

Study concept and fundamental of marketing, an affected of technology and digital media.
Learn how to create an effective digital media that matches to characteristics of target users such as
interactive media, ambient media, alternative media, and social media.
ne.484  n1swAndeRdvadiviuiny 3(3-0-6)
Gl 484  Digital Media Production for Games
sAuneu : il

ﬁﬂmﬁugmmiwamwamil,wua%fwaiiﬁlﬁyaqéfu warlNUHURNSHENTIENTINYNTEELEES
Ingingimi sadsdedsauooulaidiioadestudavosninu Ineldgunsaifdviaadislm neldugiures
nsitrlanguithmnendn Wlafiugunsosnuuusadusenausa q Y8INSHARTIENTT LTU N1T8ONLUY
AuAn NMsAnLEem Mssaulasumdunim mstuiinam esiuszneuvesnm nsesnuuUnFIin
wagnseenwuudsaLaz e [udu

Study fundamental of media production and practicing how to build up the Esport program
on radio, TV, and social media to fit target audiences. Understanding basic components that use to
produce the program such as design thinking, defining content, transforming script to image,

composition, graphic design, and sound and light editing, etc.
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ne.485  msidudnueaiazdnaniung 3(3-0-6)
Gl 485 Game Caster and Streamer
rsAuneu : il
AnwuardnUifnnsndnaduialevuadudmsunismeunsuudosmsonivledgy unie
dedsnueaulatising q Anwinsansenisinsiaifiddemifertunuiiauadsassdmmvanlunng
wewnsuuusauladluivled siufianisasisresenis nsasiegiudey nsldnagnsnienisnainuuy
e eluslumdesens ilugnsmneldwazduiwesiansdesnensinsimissuladlusuian
Learn and practice to create a short clip that represents on YouTube or social network.
Producing creative Esport program and channel that compatible on website. Study how to gain more
audiences, create a digital marketing strategy, promote a program to get a profit and to be an owner

of the TV program in the future.

N8.486 N1sERNLUURAITARBUIMUATioNISAaT 3(3-0-6)
Gl 486  Digital Marketing Content and Design
FurdaRunou : 13l

Anwinsadiaununagnsnisnaind el omAdsia (Digital Content) wazn1siananiudisa
ankassuTioniielhiinnisdsiedenm (Viral Content) Tuselemiannnsrinlawanuudedny
ooulatiieliiAnmInsznemeunsludeamededinunazivled Batassduanaueongudmng
vudedinuiileifingennisinnu Ms3ug wag/vdon1sue waztilUdszgndliAntutufuususvetosding
nswdstuindalesn wasuustula

Learn to create a marketing strategies plan using digital content and learn to evaluate an
achievement. Collect and create a viral content. Get advantages from social media advertisement to
spread out to other social networks and websites. Create creative campaigns to expand the market
on social media to gain more followers and/or selling and applied to the Esport organizational brand

and Esport team branding.

N9.487  A50ONLUUUTZAUNMIAILAYNITASIULITUDaUD S 3(3-0-6)
Gl 487  Esports Event Experience Design and Creation
rdsAuneu : il

AnwunenuAniieafunmssensuuUssaumsalnumsutsiuiimdadesn eludfvesiiuiiuay
a7 HIUNTEENETIALIARTRBUANNFBINITFULUUAN 9 NsldenassanIuiiuaziian N1seoniuy
a01uil MImnUAsANINLINdDNLAYeIAUsENUAN  Tnedilisssaunisaiveadfidnian titeairanmddn
NN (Engagement) #odANg LNy iuuvadu Audt uinns nieidvuedu 9 vesnisinfanssudiey
ANUURN3IRTInInG1e (Sketch) M3mnnen984 (References) NMsyiiiamnan1seaniuy (Mood board)

WDADEIIAUANNITULEUBAINTTURLAY WaTNISIANITRIITUNDaUIRaE e TIUSEANTS AN
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Learn a concept of Esports Event Experience Design in a scope of space and time. Practice
to design a creative experience by choosing the space, time, interior decor, outdoor decoration that
fit the audiences’ need. Build up an engagement to the organizations, games, teams, products and
services, or special events. Practicing to sketch, reference, create a mood board to represent the

special activity and setup a quality Esport competition.

naulglassnuLazinuy
ne.d2l  shdefimumadinunuuasdedldnou 1 3(3-0-6)
Gl 421 Special Topics in Games and Interactive Media |
sAuneu : dauliiranizau-TiAueetiey 3 390
Anwideiithaulasasduusslevifatuarusing ludunuuasdedddney
Study of current interest and new developments in various fields of Games and Interactive
Media.
ne.422  shdefimenadnunuuasdedadnou 2 3(3-0-6)
Gl 422 Special Topics in Games and Interactive Media |l
sAuneu : dauliiranizau-TiAuegetey 3 390
Anwderiunaulasasidulsslonifioatuansine Tudunuwazdedaldneuduandisan
ne. 421
Study of current interest and new developments in various fields of Games and Interactive

Media.

ne.423  shdefimunmadinunuuasdedldnou 3 3(3-0-6)
Gl 423 Special Topics in Games and Interactive Media Il
FsAuneu : aaulsiranizau-Uidueestoy 3 390
Anwdeiunaulauasdulssloviifoasvaividneg Tudunuuazdedaldneudunndisain
N9.421 uag Ne.422
Study of current interest and new developments in various fields of Games and Interactive

Media.

ne.424  UfTRsvmadunuuazdeldaldney 3(3-0-6)
Gl 424 Workshop in Games and Interactive Media
Fwdadunau : aeuldivanzinu-daduegetey 3 3

UftRnuaidunegranmnssuieaiuausiieg lufunuasdeddney

The students, as interns, work with professionals in the fields of game and interactive media.
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19.391 mstinsumamneiunuuazdadddneu 3(0-18-0)
Gl 391 Game and Interactive Media Internship
dsAuneu : @auld ne.342 w39 Ne.349
Anwdensufuieuluaniuuszneunsiuinuuardedsliney Welasuairesanundeuliiy
thdnwiluaneerdn Inefinsussifiunanuldassnuiildsuneuning aneansduasaouusenaunis
This course covers the practice in workplace related to game and interactive media field in
order to strengthen students’ professional work readiness. The work/ assignment/ project will be
evaluated by instructors and workplaces.
A. MUV UADNLES (6 UEAA)
fnAnwdendenSouseividonias litdesnin 6 miseAn 1inseiviseg Ailadeulunmingds

a = ) v L@ a = Y vag ¥ & a =
wardydentuasediitinlumnefnyimiliuasauroud@liduiviten
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